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PATENT COUNTSBY COUNTRY/STATE AND YEAR
UTILITY PATENTS

1/1/1963 - 12/31/1998

This report shows the number of utility patents (i.e., patents for invention) granted between January 1, 1963 and
December 31, 1998, distributed by state or country of origin. The origin of a patent is determined by the residence of
the first-named inventor at the time of grant.

Thereisatota given for U.S. origin patents. The total at the end of the report includes both state and country counts.



PATENTS BY COUNTRY/ STATE AND YEAR - UTI LI TY PATENTS ONLY

STATE/ COUNTRY

ALABANVA
ALASKA

ARl ZONA
ARKANSAS

CALI FORNI A
COLORADO
CONNECTI cUT
DELAWARE
FLORI DA
GECRA A
HAWAI |

| DAHO

ILLINO S

| NDI ANA

I OMA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOU SI ANA

MAI NE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
M CHI GAN

M NNESCTA

M SSI SSI PP

M SSCURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHI RE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXI CO
NEW YORK
NORTH CARCLI N
NORTH DAKOTA
CH O
OKLAHOVA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANI A
RHCODE | SLAND
SQUTH CARCLI N
SQUTH DAKCOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT

VIRG NI A
WASHI NGTON
VEST VIRG NI A
W SCONSI N

1963-
1977

3493
283
5101
1183
91591
6329
23587
7646
12664
4404
490
985
58487
17261
5818
4110
4634
4896
979
14352
31079
42391
14154
995
10578
668
1748
867
2273
59058
1582
77625
7168
607
48220
11211
4649
52789
2963
3142
601
5638
27426
2564
1010
9668
6920
2652
15700

1978

186
21
443
87
5504
531
1251
369
907
354
37
60
3109
961
317
281
264
308
72
743
1732
2348
831
64
639
56
116
97
164
3452
88
3921
476
a7
2568
639
312
2900
140
277
39
317
1930
163
76
519
495
182
752

1979

140
17
312
59
4175
421
993
219
686
263
26
54
2273
683
226
183
187
227
49
567
1255
1711
658
45
403
32
95
64
111
2428
63
2631
348
25
1814
454
231
2081
84

17
289
1480
176
37
418
396
125
572

1980

185
21
437
71
5053
475
1076

1048
329

1981

195
18

76
5173
518
1236

1152
359

1982

161
16
415
68
4546
450
1057
255
835
348
28
72
2333
897
288
173
267
261
58
646
1388
1740
750
52
503
36
101
95
193
2657
95
2994
390
26
2075
554
249
2220
94
223
39
338
1798
174
64

468
128
685

( DECEMBER 1998)

1983

179
12
474
67
4427
428
1063
253
851
313
30
61
2139
873
281
162
232
283
68
634
1321
1677
776
48
449
34
94
101
172
2632
102
2731
376
23
1905
566
240
2172
100
240
25
337
1873
167
64
471
450
125
693

1984

183
11
484
66
5004
517
1271
281
1033
377
28
59
2594
897
335
229
250
373
84
640
1639
2058
922
73
514
52
116
84
152
2974
142
3182
517
40
2154
720
335
2557
114
278
23
381
2292
219
85
553
497
130
763

1985

257
24
544
63
5314
534
1314
280
1127
396
35
62
2563
902
338
207
282
395
74
684
1594
2066
1037
64
479
70
107
59
203
2986
157
3325
534
33
2312
714
368
2341
117
309
36
357
2362
243
84
603
589
112
816

1986

262
26
607
67
5252
509
1294
275
1163
404
42
93
2353
858
332
184
250
369
68
617
1477
2080
929
64
482
53
132
69
234
2741
141
3141
538
47
2113
613
383
2386
101
241
30
331
2357
218
88
505
575
129
805

1987

265
19
672
72
6351
640
1395
344
1366
491
40
86
2604
960
356
206
255
408
84
705
1793
2211
1144
77
545
83
120
81
229
2834
175
3537
659
42
2379
619
490
2885
105
289
39
347
2720
273
88
572
698
130
936

PACGE 1

1988 1989
239 298
18 36
641 744
81 106
6070 7564
616 788
1346 1564
332 440
1334 1702
443 645
55 63
83 162
2369 2846
907 981
324 396
224 261
252 247
346 449
85 112
632 807
1622 1983
2196 2619
1075 1338
96 98
458 640
47 84
127 125
79 118
225 287
2619 3077
157 177
3315 4107
644 794
32 55
2142 2593
522 599
495 611
2426 2805
125 158
301 412
34 33
434 519
2388 3218
237 332
89 122
476 722
654 921
117 158
887 1164

1990

309
27
664
128
6945
745
1360
416
1662
629
71
164
2607
936
346
242
284
469
101
821
1953
2527
1317
117
618
68
131
106
304
2830
192
4054
740
42
2374
565
542
2625
142
373
33

2929
324
129
746
869
155

1067

1991

319
41
830

7716
761
1400

1689
641
61
206
2786
1021
372
246
321
469
92
849
2035
2808
1348
99
720
82
145
165
317
3030
228
4467
882
63
2555
569
552
2708
192
409
27

3178
370
101
828
952
162

1091

1992

256
37
838
143
7883
849
1453
523
1863
674
70
239
2897
925
367
264
259
488
106
959
2227
2833
1395
123
700
87
143
151
335
2869
238
4479
851
58
2572
576
512
2679
195
446
33
534
3359
376
116
891
929
181
1154

1993

270
a7
849
117
8165
911
1545
507
1777
705
80
333
2846
971
365
242
277
431
115
998
2207
2873
1547
103
634
88
168
140
363
2912
233
4692
908
61
2530
595
589
2677
219
423
32
554
3389
420
130
875
896
172
1139

1994

259
47
930
120
8957
1045
1608
439
1887
801
73
331
2834
1038
393
272
285
403
118
1058
2333
2930
1720
117
633
84
166
171
408
2927
232
4906
1015
51
2593
545
556
2815
217
436
44
591
3878
422
140
858
960
142
1164

1995

282
39
1000
106
9263
1097
1544
427
2002
847
66
305
2873
1111
421
246
272
370
113
984
2161
2780
1657
105
670
122
136
167
406
2753
254
4683
1038
58
2417
472
705
2645
206
441
33
593
3886
508
149
822
1032
134
1210

1996

278
36
1062
114
10473
1178
1451
454
2082
967
80
365
3144
1277
432

4171
540

859
1142
114
1321

1997

300
46
1048
125
11290
1220
1403
357
2159
966
77

1998

366
63
1514
144
15793
1750
1798
395
2668
1290
84
855
3727
1372
644
349
349
485
123
1442
3413
3511
2472
173
900
130
204
270
610
3770
343
6319
1614
65
3273
488
1184
3369
280

50
783
5575
666
322
1051
1776
189
1567

TOTAL

8682
905
20072
3181
242509
22312
52009
15338
43657
16646
1601
5305
115707
37862
13385
9087
10314
12804
2836
31878
71452
93749
40367
2939
23195
2187
4508
3434
8205
120845
5302
160851
22901
1543
98404
23181
15196
107843
6258
10387
1306
15418
88078
9401
3551
23837
23578
5688
36283



PATENTS BY COUNTRY/ STATE AND YEAR - UTILITY PATENTS ONLY  ( DECEMBER 1998)
PACE 2

1963-
STATE/ COUNTRY 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998  TOTAL

WOM NG 467 37 25 34 34 25 25 29 25 42 45 22 33 27 43 34 35 42 49 33 51 45 1202
CANAL ZONE 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
DISTRICT OF C 2137 57 51 50 42 43 35 28 45 31 43 42 49 39 59 59 53 44 57 40 52 74 3130
GUAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 5] 13
PUERTO RI CO 323 12 10 12 19 14 15 25 13 22 11 13 23 12 16 18 17 24 20 23 10 20 672
U S. PACIFIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
UNI TED STATES 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 2 1 3 4 0 25
VIRGA N (U.S.) 22 3 2 5} 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 3 0 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 63

U S. TOTALS 717197 41254 30078 37354 39223 33896 32871 38367 39556 38126 43520 40496 50186 47390 51179 52253 53231 56066 55739 61104 61707 80295 1701088

ALGER A 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
ANDORRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
ANGUI LLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
ANTI GUA AND B 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 8
ARAB EM RATES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 15
ARGENTI NA 329 21 24 18 25 18 21 20 11 17 18 16 20 17 16 20 24 32 31 30 35 43 806
ARMEN A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
ARUBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
AUSTRALI A 2512 281 211 265 318 266 237 292 340 374 389 416 501 432 463 409 378 467 459 471 478 720 10679
AUSTRI A 3041 274 223 267 279 229 267 256 318 357 345 337 402 393 359 371 312 289 337 362 376 387 9781
AZERBAI JAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
THE BAHAMAS 63 8 4 6 8 2 4 5 5 0 2 3 5 2 5 2 2 2 4 2 10 10 154
BAHRAI N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
BARBADCS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
BELARUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 2 7 18
BELG UM 3503 264 185 244 263 224 205 240 240 243 295 302 359 313 324 325 350 352 397 488 515 693 10324
BELI ZE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BERMUDA 4 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 4 4 6 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 40
BOLI VI A 36 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 46
BRAZI L 240 24 19 24 23 27 19 20 30 27 34 29 36 41 62 40 57 60 63 63 62 74 1074
BRUNEI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BULGARI A 150 32 14 23 27 13 19 22 21 21 32 23 16 27 10 5} 5 4 1 1 5 1 472
CAMEROON 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CANADA 15946 1226 863 1081 1135 990 1000 1206 1342 1314 1594 1489 1959 1859 2036 1964 1944 2008 2104 2233 2379 2974 50646
CAYMAN | SLAND 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 3 6 6 32
CHAD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CH LE 53 4 1 5 1 1 1 4 2 2 5 7 3 2 8 5 9 8 7 4 5 16 153
CH NA P. REP. 100 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 9 23 a7 52 47 50 41 53 48 62 46 62 72 721
COCCS | SLANDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
COLOVBI A 70 7 3 1 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 6 4 3 6 10 4 166
CONGO, DEMOCR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
COOK | SLANDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
COSTA RICA 15 2 3 2 5 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 7 1 54
CROATI A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 4 10 13 36
CUBA 16 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 4 5 42
CYPRUS 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 0 23
CZECH REPUBLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 14 13 34
CZECHOSLOVAKI 1400 91 50 55 41 50 38 33 54 35 46 33 34 39 27 17 13 19 15 8 9 9 2116
DENVARK 1961 168 105 157 130 121 125 150 187 182 204 151 221 158 210 193 197 207 199 241 333 391 5991



PATENTS BY COUNTRY/ STATE AND YEAR - UTI LI TY PATENTS ONLY

STATE/ COUNTRY

DOM NI CAN REP
ECUADCR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR
ESTONI A

ETHI OPI A
FARCE | SLANDS
FI NLAND

FR POLYNESI A
FRENCH GUI ANA
FRANCE

GEORGI A (REPU
GERVANY
GHANA

GREECE
GREENLAND
GUADEL OUPE
GUATEMALA

GUI NEA
GUYANA

HAI TI
HONDURAS
HONG KONG S. A
HUNGARY

| CELAND

I NDI A

| NDONES! A

| RAN

| RAQ

| RELAND

| SRAEL

I TALY

| VORY COAST
JANMAI CA
JAPAN

JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

KUWAI T
KYRGYZSTAN
LATVI A
LEBANON

LI BERI A

LI BYA

LI ECHTENSTEI N
LI THUANI A
LUXEMBOURG
MACAU
MADAGASCAR

1963-
1977

22
21

o

867
0

0
27257
0
69074
1
136
0

0
39
1

2
16
14
150
587
43
193
63
36

203
897
8950
2

15
49783
1

0

21

2

0

0

24

1

4
218
0
121
0

0
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OO OONLPRPk

140

2181
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1982
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125

1975
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=
o
NOOWOOOOoOO ©Oo

O oOoONDMO
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114
752

8149

O ORFr OO OoOr oo
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o O o O ©

( DECEMBER 1998)

1983

OO OFr OO0k

116

1895

5478

[elelNelNelNelNeNe N No)

=
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106

14

o

18
109
625

8793

ORFRP P OOOOOO

N =
~N o N

1984

O o ooNON

167

2162

6323

OO OONOO VWO

N
N

111

12

o
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162
794

11110
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1985

O O OO0 WwHr o
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6718

Or OO Fr OFr N O

N
a1
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12746
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w =
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1986

OO OONDNLPE
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2369

6856

11

O O OO0 o oo
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131

18

o
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189
995

13209

OO FrPr OO0 WOoOor

=
o~

31

1987

O O OO kRr ko

275

2874

7884

OFr OO NOO MO

w
S

127

12

=

38
245
1183

1
16557

[=lelelNeNe e NoNoNo)

N =
N O O

PACGE 3
1988 1989
0 2
0 1
0 4
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
232 230
0 0
0 0
2661 3140
0 0
7353 8352
0 0
8 10
0 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 2
41 48
94 129
3 5
14 14
2 4
1 1
2 2
43 65
238 325
1076 1297
0 0
0 0
16158 20168
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 4
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
10 11
0 0
29 29
0 0
0 0

1990

OO OO FrR NP

304

2866

7614

P O OONOOOWO

al N © g
B ONWWWWN
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1259

19525

OO OO ONOOO

= =
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1991

OO OO WNN
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7680
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(el e lNeNeoNo]
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85

22

N

56
304
1209

21026
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[ay
o
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1992

(=N N =

361

3029

7309

P ORFPr OOOOoO VO

[$3] N w0 o
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21925
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=
o o
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1993

OO0 OR R R
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OO O0OOoOr OO0 NOo

a1 w o O
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314
1285

22293

OO RFrP OCONNOO

N =
© O

1994

oOoOroh~NO

312

2779

6731

16

OO oo NOOo

57
46

27

N

50
350
1215

22384

OO RFrP OORFRPRFRRFRO

[y
o~

22

1995

OO R P WOk

358

2821

6600

PO OO0OO0OO0OOoO-NOo

w
© O w g ©
A OONDMAMNDMOO

1078

2
21764

O OPFrP OORFr OoOOoOo

-
=~

24

1996

O OPFr O wOoOo

444

2788

6818

18

P OOoOOoONOOo

88
43

35

o

78
484
1200

1
23053

OO OOFrR NNOLPR

= =
© o N

1997

OO OoOkFr PFr OO

452

2958

7008

12

OFr OO NOO

OO FRPR OONPRFRFRhAN

=
N -

22

1998

OO O0OFr O wOo

595

0
3674

9095

16

A OOCONMOO

160
50
7
85

o

74
754
1582

30841

OO WkrRr ORFR ORFRN

[y
w o

20

81578
2
211758
2

327

1

1

57

1

4

27

25
1174
2360
105
659
120
64

1086
6635
30939
4

30
390338
11

3

30

29

1

1

45

3

4
514

627



PATENTS BY COUNTRY/ STATE AND YEAR - UTI LI TY PATENTS ONLY

STATE/ COUNTRY

MALAW
MALAYSI A

MAL

MALTA
MARTI NI QUE
MAURI TANI A
MAURI TI US
MEXI CO
MONACO
MOROCCO
MYANVAR

NETH. ANTI LLE
NETHERLANDS
NEW CALEDONI A
NEW GUI NEA
NEW ZEALAND
NI CARAGUA

NI GERI A
NORFCOLK | SLAN
NORTH KOREA
NORWAY

QOVAN

PAKI STAN
PANAVA
PARAGUAY
PERU

PHI LI PPI NES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROVANI A
RUSSI AN FEDER
SAINT KITTS A
SAN MVARI NO
SAUDI  ARABI A
SENEGAL

S| NGAPCRE
SLOVAKI A
SLOVEN A
SQUTH AFRI CA
SQUTH KOREA
SPAI N

SRl LANKA

ST. LUCIA

ST. VINCENT/ G
SUDAN

SWAZI LAND
SWEDEN

SW TZERLAND
SYR A

1963-
1977

16
25

w N

932

1074

10
27

57
86
314
63
273

o

14

32

908

50
955

O ~NO Pk, u;

10383
16763
2

1978
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w
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=
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0

1980
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0
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0
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NN R R RO

2
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© b W

O O O oo
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1147
0

( DECEMBER 1998)

1983

OO OO oNOo

g~ P Pk OO

2

OO Uk, U1OOONUU O

a N O
o o O

O O o oo

623
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0

1984

O O OO oNOo
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=
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D W 0
© O N

O O O oo
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1985
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o

90
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1
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O O O oo
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w
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1
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© b 00
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O OO oo
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1211
1

1987

O O OO oNOo

135

gL, ON Pk O

O o0 oo u !,

11

0
107
84
115

O O O oo

948
1374
1

PACE 4
1988 1989
0 0
2 2
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
1 0
44 39
4 7
2 2
0 0
0 1
806 1060
0 0
0 0
55 58
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
121 126
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 1
1 4
4 7
8 14
5 11
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 7
0 0
6 18
0 0
0 0
103 134
97 159
126 131
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
777 837
1245 1363
0 0

1990

O O OO0 O wOo

1991

12

O O O oo

29

111

O U OO Or 0WUINONOO

[y
o o um

105
405
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OO0 oonN

716
1335
0
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o

108
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w
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O ooonN
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1197
2
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13

= O OFRFr o

45
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o
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779
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O O O O P

636
1127
0
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O O oOor o
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w
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51
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O Or OO
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0
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w
o o
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PATENTS BY COUNTRY/ STATE AND YEAR - UTI LI TY PATENTS ONLY

1963-
STATE/ COUNTRY 1977

TAI VAN 104
TANZANI A 8
THAI LAND 6
TRI NI DADY TOBA 31
TUNI SI A 6
TURKEY 26
TURKS AND CAI 0
US S R 3530
UGANDA 3
UKRAI NE 0
UNI TED KINGDO 41636
URUGUAY 22
UZBEKI STAN 0
VANUATU ( NEW 0
VENEZUELA 99
VI ET NAM 9
VIRGA N (BRI TI 0
YEMEN 0
YUGCOSLAVI A 81
ZAMBI A 11
ZI NBABVE 30
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